

Terms and conditions of use

WARNINGS

Anyone contacting this site (hereinafter referred to as "the Site") accepts the rules, terms and conditions given below (hereinafter referred to as "the Rules") and those indicated in other pages of the Site. Should these conditions not be acceptable to you, you are requested to leave the Site. Anyone accessing the other pages of the Site declares his or her acceptance of the Rules by so doing. Fondazione Centro di Musicologia Walter Stauffer shall be free to change the Rules at any time and in any way without any obligation to give anyone prior notice.

PURPOSE OF THE SITE

The purpose of the Site is exclusively to illustrate, advertise and provide information about Fondazione Centro di Musicologia Walter Stauffer products and services (hereinafter referred to as "Information"). Unless otherwise specified, none of the Information provided on the Site may be considered a promise to the public or binding in any negotiations or business relationships. All information provided on the Site must be considered for guidance only and shall not bind Fondazione Centro di Musicologia Walter Stauffer, the web administrator or any third party mentioned on or linked to the Site in any way.

USE OF TRADEMARKS, IMAGES, PHOTOGRAPHS, DRAWINGS, SOUNDS, ANIMATION, SOFTWARE

Unless specifically stated otherwise, any trademark, logo, picture, drawing, sound, music, film, software or anything else present in the Site (hereinafter referred to as "Items") are covered by relevant rights that protect their ownership such as, by way of example and not exhaustively, trademark rights, patent rights, copyright, etc. Such rights are all lawfully owned by Storti S.p.A. or licenced to Fondazione Centro di Musicologia Walter Stauffer itself by the lawful owners.

It is consequently forbidden to make any use (total or partial copies, hard copies) of the Items unless it is for strictly personal use. The term strictly personal use is used to mean the storage in one's own PC or the printing of an Item with a view to documenting it for personal purposes.

Any distribution and transmission of the Items to third parties, their modification, reproduction, reuse through insertion in other documents or files, as well as any type of reprocessing, are therefore to be considered not strictly personal use - and as such unlawful.

Fondazione Centro di Musicologia Walter Stauffer shall not be held liable in any way, nor may it be called upon to answer for any violation of the rights that owners of the Items licensed to Fondazione Centro di Musicologia Walter Stauffer may claim in relation to users of the Site who have violated said rights in any way. The responsibility for said violation is and remains that of the user of the Site who commits them.

DAMAGE DUE TO CONNECTIONS

Fondazione Centro di Musicologia Walter Stauffer shall not be held liable for any damage deriving from access to its Site or the use or download of any Items contained therein, be the damage due to faults, errors or any other reason, or a consequence of the user's inability to make proper use of the material on the Site.



LINKS

Fondazione Centro di Musicologia Walter Stauffer shall not be held liable for the content of any sites connected to the Fondazione Centro di Musicologia Walter Stauffer Site by means of links.

TRUTHFULNESS, COMPULSORY CASES AND EXHAUSTIVE NATURE OF THE INFORMATION, OFFERS AND SERVICES ILLUSTRATED ON THE SITE - TERRITORIALITY OF THE INFORMATION - EXCLUSION OF LIABILITY

Since the Information is provided for guidance only there is no guarantee as to the accuracy and completeness of said Information.

Moreover, none of the Information provided on the Site may be considered binding for any reason or in any way for Fondazione Centro di Musicologia Walter Stauffer or any other parties mentioned on or linked to the Site.

To be more precise, the Information mentioned on the Site may not be applicable to all the countries from where the Site may be accessible. All users requiring more specific and detailed Information should contact the Fondazione Centro di Musicologia Walter Stauffer representatives in their own country.

Fondazione Centro di Musicologia Walter Stauffer reserves the right to modify the Information provided on the Site entirely at its own discretion, at any time and for any reason, without any statements contained therein, before or after any such changes, constituting a commitment for Fondazione Centro di Musicologia Walter Stauffer in any way whatsoever.

APPLICABLE LAW AND JURISDICTION

As already indicated in the warnings, access to the Site implies full acceptance of the Rules contained in the Site. In those circumstances, the user who accesses the Site agrees that the applicable law for any problem arising from access to the Site or relating to the Information or Items contained in the Site, under Italian law. Likewise, the user agrees that the exclusive jurisdiction for the above problems is the Court of Cremona.

Last updated: August 4, 2023